Resolution to Revise Grundy County Five Year Road Program

Resolution No. #40-2015/2016

Unforeseen circumstances have arisen since adoption of the original approved Secondary Road Construction Program (Program), and previous revisions, requiring changes to the sequence, funding, and timing of the proposed work plan.

The Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa, in accordance with Iowa Code section 309.22, initiates and recommends modification of the following project(s) in the accomplishment year, for approval by the Iowa Department of Transportation (Iowa DOT), per Iowa Code section 309.23 and Iowa DOT Instructional Memorandum 2.050.

The following PRE-EXISTING Accomplishment Year projects shall be MODIFIED as follows:

Project Number Local ID TPMS#	Project Location Description of work Section-Township-Range	AADT Length FHWA#	Type Work Fund basis	Modification applied	Accomplishment year (\$1000's of dollars)		
					Previous Amount	New amount	Net change
BROS-C038(102)- 8J-38 J-13 15438	R Ave: Over Munns Creek 0.05 mi. north of IA 175 Bridge Replacement 80' CCSB W1/4 Sec.14-87-16	60 0.1 mi. 164171	320 Bridges. BROS	Increased funding to cover construction costs	O BROS 15 Local 0 day labor	280 BROS 70 Local 5 day labor	+280 +55 +5
Totals					O BROS 15 Local 0 day labor	280 BROS 70 Local 5 day labor	+280 +55 +5

March 7, 2016	Sarbara L
Date	Barbara L. Smith, Chair

I, Rhonda R. Deters, Auditor in and for Grundy County, lowa, do hereby certify the above and foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution passed and approved by the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa, at their meeting held on the 7th day of March, 2016.

Rhonda R. Deters, County Auditor

Board of Supervisors